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It is recommended that the Board consider the re-appointment of Ms. Dorothy Brown Alfaro and 

Mr.  Jeovanni R. Tarafa, and the appointment of Ms. Shellie Ransom-Jackson to serve as members 

of the Small Business Enterprise Construction (SBE-C) Advisory Board. 

 

In accordance with Section 10-33.02 of the Miami-Dade County Code, the Board of County 

Commissioners shall appoint a certified CSBE; and approve nominations from the National 

Association of Black Women in Construction Inc. and the CBSE Association, Inc.  to serve on the 

SBE-C Advisory Board. The Department of Small Business Development has submitted the names 

of Ms. Brown-Alfaro, Mr. Tarafa and Ms. Ramsom-Jackson as nominees for consideration.   

 

The memorandum from Mr. Gary Hartfield, Division Director, Small Business Development, the 

letter of appointments from Ismailia Rashid, President, CSBE Association Inc. and Kerry-Ann 

Williams, President Founding Board Member NABWIC-SFC, Inc; and the  application and resumes 

of the respective nominees, are attached for your review. 

 

 

MA/lrs 

Attachments   

Re-appointments of Dorothy 

Brown Alfaro, Jeovanni R. 

Tarafa and the appointment of 

Shellie Ransom-Jackson to 

serve as members of the Small 

Business Enterprise 

Construction (SBE-C) 

Advisory Board 

 

Honorable Harvey Ruvin, Clerk      

Circuit and County Courts  

Honorable Chairman Jose “Pepe” Diaz and 

Members, Board of County Commissioners     

Melissa Adames, Director 

Clerk of the Board Division 

1



2



3



4



5



6



7



8



9



10



11



12



13



14



15



16



17



18



19



20



21



22



23




